parameters and assumptions used in this analysis, as well as the resulting
projections are detailed below:

13

Since the new Social Security Law Reform makes the affiliation of female
homemakers optional, there isn´t an exact prediction of the number of new
affiliates that will join the social security system as part of this program.
Therefore, we have established three scenarios: optimistic, moderate, and
pessimistic, where we approximate the distribution of domestic workers
according to household income, as follows:

Group Household Income
Domestic Workers´

Distribution

1 Less than 50% of minimum wage  26.67%

2
More than 50% and less than 100% of
minimum wage

30.08%

3
More than 100% and less than 150% of
minimum wage

32.50%

4 Over 150% of minimum wage  10.75%

This means that we have approximated group number 3 to constitute 32.50% of
the total homemaker´s population, whose household income is between 1 and
1.5 times the minimum wage.

The parameters used in this analysis, for each one of the proposed scenarios,
are the following:

Parameters
Optimistic
Scenario

Moderate
Scenario

Pessimistic
Scenario

Affiliated domestic workers
proportion of total domestic
workers

25% 50% 75%

Number of domestic
workers in the first group

100,000 200,000 300,000

Number of domestic
workers in the second
group

112,818 225,636 338,453

Number of domestic
workers in the third group

121,875 243,750 365,625

Number of domestic
workers in the fourth group

40,307 80,615 120,922

As shown in the table above, the optimistic, moderate, and pessimistic
scenarios consider a 25%, 50% and 75% incorporation of the total
homemakers´ population, respectively. The number of domestic workers in the
different groups gives the total amount of the new affiliates for each scenario.

14

The subsequent parameters were set based on historic information and held
constant for the three scenarios with the objective of having differences in the
results among the scenarios based solely on the number of new affiliates:

Parameters
Optimistic
Scenario